

Annex II (con.)

-25-

104. (con.)

(b). The following new subheading 3306.20.00 is inserted in numerical order:

[Preparations....]			
"3306.20.00	Yarn used to clean between the teeth (dental floss).....	3.3%	Free (A*,E,IL, J,MX) 1.1% (CA)
			88¢/kg + 75%"

Conforming change: General note 4(d) to the HTS is modified by inserting in numerical sequence "3306.20.00 India".

105. Subdivision (a) of note 5 to chapter 34 is modified by deleting the expression "heading 1516, 1519 or 3402" and inserting the expression "1516, 3402 or 3823" in lieu thereof.

106. Subheadings 3502.10 through 3502.90.00 are superseded by the following:

[Albumins,....]			
"Egg albumin:			
3502.11.00	Dried.....	55.5¢/kg	Free (E,IL,J,MX) 11.9¢/kg (CA)
3502.19.00	Other.....	11.3¢/kg	Free (E,IL,J,MX) 2.4¢/kg (CA)
3502.20.00	Milk albumin, including concentrates of two or more whey proteins.....	Free	Free
3502.90.00	Other.....	Free	Free"

107. Note 1 to chapter 37 is modified by deleting the word "materials".

108. Note 2 to chapter 37 is modified to read as follows:

"2. In this chapter the word "photographic" relates to the process by which visible images are formed, directly or indirectly, by the action of light or other forms of radiation on photosensitive surfaces."

109(a). The superior text immediately preceding subheading 3702.31.00 and after subheading 3702.20.00 is modified by deleting the expression "without sprocket holes," and inserting the expression "without perforations," in lieu thereof.

(b). The superior text immediately preceding subheading 3702.41.00 and after subheading 3702.39.00 is modified by deleting the expression "without sprocket holes," and inserting the expression "without perforations," in lieu thereof.

110. The following new subdivision (d) of note 1 to chapter 38 is inserted:

"(d) Spent catalysts of a kind used for the extraction of base metals or for the manufacture of chemical compounds of base metals (heading 2620), spent catalysts of a kind used principally for the recovery of precious metal (heading 7112) or catalysts consisting of metals or metal alloys in the form of, for example, finely divided powder or woven gauze (section XIV or XV)."

111. Note 2 to chapter 38 is modified by deleting the expression "Heading 3823" and inserting the expression "Heading 3824" in lieu thereof.